
16"

17"

18.5"

19.5"

22"

16"

17"

18.5"

19.5"

22"

18"

20"

22"

24"

26"

28"

20"

22"

24"

26"

28"

30"

32"

34"

18"

20"

22"

24"

26"

28"

16"

17"

18.5"

19.5"

22"

18"

20"

22"

24"

26"

20"

22"

24"

26"

28"

30"

Small

Medium

Large

X-Large

XX-Large

Small

Medium

Large

X-Large

XX-Large

Small

Medium

Large

X-Large

XX-Large

XXX-Large

Small

Medium

Large

X-Large

XX-Large

XXX-Large

XXXX-Large

XXXXX-Large

Small

Medium

Large

X-Large

XX-Large

XXX-Large

Small

Medium

Large

X-Large

XX-Large

Small

Medium

Large

X-Large

XX-Large

Small

Medium

Large

X-Large

XX-Large

XXX-Large

25.25"

26.25"

27.25"

28"

28.5"

25.25"

26.25"

27.25"

28"

28.5"

27.5"

28.75"

29.75"

30.75"

32"

33"

26"

27"

28"

29"

30"

31"

32"

33"

27"

28"

29"

30"

31"

32"

25.25"

26.25"

27.25"

28"

28.5"

27.5"

28.75"

29.75"

30.75"

31.75”

26"

27"

28"

29"

30"

31"

Chest*

Chest*

Chest*

Chest*

Chest*

Chest*

Chest*

Chest*

Size Chart for Ladies T-Shirt

Size Chart for Ladies Tank Top

Size Chart for Men's T-Shirt

Size Chart for Hoodies

Size Chart for Long Sleeve

Size Chart for Ladies V-Neck

Size Chart for Men's V-Neck

Size Chart for Sweater

Height**

Height**

Height**

Height**

Height**

Height**

Height**

Height**

* Chest is measured 1" down from the armhole. The numbers you see listed in inches are in reference to the shirt laying on a flat surface, across 
from side seam to side seam, not circumference.

**Height is measured in inches from the top of the shoulder to the bottom of the torso.

SIZING GUIDE


