

SIZING GUIDE

SIZE CHART FOR LADIES T-SHIRT	Chest*	Height**
Small	16"	25.25"
Medium	17"	26.25"
Large	18.5"	27.25"
X-Large	19.5"	28"
XX-Large	22"	28.5"

SIZE CHART FOR LADIES V-NECK	Chest*	Height**
Small	16"	25.25"
Medium	17"	26.25"
Large	18.5"	27.25"
X-Large	19.5"	28"
XX-Large	22"	28.5"

SIZE CHART FOR LADIES TANK TOP	Chest*	Height**
Small	16"	25.25"
Medium	17"	26.25"
Large	18.5"	27.25"
X-Large	19.5"	28"
XX-Large	22"	28.5"

SIZE CHART FOR LONG SLEEVE	Chest*	Height**
Small	18"	27"
Medium	20"	28"
Large	22"	29"
X-Large	24"	30"
XX-Large	26"	31"
XXX-Large	28"	32"

SIZE CHART FOR MEN'S T-SHIRT	Chest*	Height**
Small	18"	27.5"
Medium	20"	28.75"
Large	22"	29.75"
X-Large	24"	30.75"
XX-Large	26"	32"
XXX-Large	28"	33"

SIZE CHART FOR MEN'S V-NECK	Chest*	Height**
Small	18"	27.5"
Medium	20"	28.75"
Large	22"	29.75"
X-Large	24"	30.75"
XX-Large	26"	31.75"

SIZE CHART FOR HOODIES	Chest*	Height**
Small	20"	26"
Medium	22"	27"
Large	24"	28"
X-Large	26"	29"
XX-Large	28"	30"
XXX-Large	30"	31"
XXXX-Large	32"	32"
XXXXX-Large	34"	33"

SIZE CHART FOR SWEATER	Chest*	Height**
Small	20"	26"
Medium	22"	27"
Large	24"	28"
X-Large	26"	29"
XX-Large	28"	30"
XXX-Large	30"	31"

^{*} Chest is measured 1" down from the armhole. The numbers you see listed in inches are in reference to the shirt laying on a flat surface, across from side seam to side seam, not circumference.

^{**}Height is measured in inches from the top of the shoulder to the bottom of the torso.